Race Date
October 27, 2018

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

1 1 376
2 2 419
3 3 184
4 4 168
5 5 34
6 6 390
7 7 401
8 (<5) 82
9 8 337
10 9 180
11 10 224
12 (<5) 55

13 11 287
14 12 47
15 13 408
16 14 170
17 15 189
18 16 183
19 (<5 217
20 17 162
21 (<5) 305
22 (<5 104
23 18 175
24 19 251
25 (<5) 353
26 20 49
27 21 403
28 22 171
29 (< 5) 103
30 23 405
31 24 185
32 (<5) 105
33 25 45
34 26 278
35 27 415
36 (<5) 10
37 28 181
38 29 178
39 30 373
40 31 404
41 32 372
42 33 225
43 34 406
44 35 410
45 36 241
46 37 378

Endurance Race Timing

Name

Cree Stumpf
Justin Mumford
Tyler Guthrie
Corbin Schwable
Camden Sadler
Isaac Sinn
Gavin Conway
Ty Barbre

Liam Oliver
Zachary Brasel|
Kade Portz
Seth Hamerski
Gavin Love
Chase Owens
AJ Stearns
Carson Smith
Cade Smith
Tanner Fox
Tony Lakotich
Blake Hatter
Will Brant

Zach Mckowen
Evan Wilkerson
Theron Smith
Edward Miller
Joey Sample
Ronin Doiron
McKallen Smith
Sam Britt
Owen Gross
Diego Pacheco
Ty Reynolds
Brady Gischer
Evan Anderson
Gavin Hill
Blake Mays
Elijah Burns
Brandon Ahring
Carlos Ruvalcaba
Logan Fulkerson
Matthew Olbert
Kyle Rahifs
Christian Rees

Connor Warhausen

Hunter Braden
Austin Walker

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M
Class - A Cross Country

Team

Roxana

Trenton (Wesclin)
Glen Carbon (Father
Freeburg

Belleville (Althoff Catho
Sparta

Steeleville

Carmi (C.-White County)
Pinckneyville

Glen Carbon (Father
Marissa

Bluford (Webber)
Nashville

Benton

Steeleville

Freeburg

Freeburg

Glen Carbon (Father
Marion (Crab Orchard)
Freeburg

O'Fallon (First Baptist A
Centralia (Christ Our
Freeburg
McLeansboro (Hamilton
Red Bud

Benton

Steeleville

Freeburg

Centralia (Christ Our
Steeleville

Glen Carbon (Father
Centralia (Christ Our
Benton

Nashville

Trenton (Wesclin)
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)
Glen Carbon (Father
Glen Carbon (Father
Roxana

Steeleville

Roxana

Marissa

Steeleville

Steeleville
McLeansboro (Hamilton
Roxana

Grade

Sr
So
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
So
Jr
So
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
So

Time Pace Qualifier
14:52.66  4:57/M ™
15:15.82  5:.05/M IND
195:20.51 5:07/M ™
15.26.45  5:.09/M ™
15:29.01  5:10/M IND
16:29.81  5:10/M IND
15:30.65  5:10/M ™
15:30.80 5:10/M IND
15:31.48  5:10/M IND
16:32.38 5.11/M ™
16:34.07 5:11/M IND
15:39.23  5:13/M IND
15:43.99  5:14/M
15:44.95 5:15/M ™
15:45.51 5:15/M ™
15:45.98 5:15/M ™
15:46.73  5:15/M ™
15:53.40 5:18/M T™
15:54.08 5:18/M
15:55.82 5:18/M ™
15:569.27  5:20M
16:02.85 5:21/M
16:04.52 5:21/M ™
16:05.30 5:22/M
16:05.67  5:22/M
16:05.84  5:22/M ™
16:07.08  5:22/M ™
16:08.88  5:23/M ™
16:09.13 5:23/M
16:09.99  5:23/M ™
16:13.51  5:24/M ™
16:14.50 5:25/M
16:16.62  5:25/M ™
16:20.00 5:27/M
16:21.40 5:27/M
16:22.93  5:27/M
16:24.05 5:28/M ™
16:25.39  5:28/M ™
16:25.49  5:28/M ™
16:26.04  5:29/M ™
16:26.71 5:29/M ™
16:27.35  5:29/M
16:27.84 5:29/M ™
16:29.15  5:30/M ™
16:29.50 5:30/M
16:30.04  5:30/M ™

10/27/2018 11:28:05



Race Date

October 27, 2018

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Endurance Race Timing

38
39
40

(<9)
41
42
43
44

(<5)
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

(<5)
53

(<5)
54
55
56
87
58
59
60

(<5)
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
g

(<5)

122
249
331
102
193
253
125
131
438
281
284
436

52
250

26
338

91
300
220
362
329
427

69
146
247
126
127
216
259
262
172
457
336

36
130
428
260

46

7
182

48
377
431
286
433
297

Name
Carson Davis
Kaden Richards
Steven Hirte
Gabriel Stephens
Jackson Eddington
Adam Wellen
Johnathan Gomes
Landen Swiney
Liam Brauer
Landon Davis
Ray Habeck
Loren Webb
Mason Wills
Evan Shelton
Jack Hiller
James Robb
Aidan Rollins
Brandon Skaggs
Logan Gregory
Nick Fehr
Daniel Garavaglia
Justin Casey
Ethan Hall
Austin Schuster
Colin Meade
Payton Hilliard
Wendell Killian
Will Henson
Evan Allbritten
Collin Fiorentini
Keary Thompson
Brock Wilson
Trent Morgenstern
Braden Voss
Nathan Smith
Josh Cherry
Emilio Bautista
Ethan Krieger
Alex Huegen
Andrew Dupy
Avery Potter
Mark Vongprachahn
Matthew Johnson
Caleb Klein
Gordon Muckle
Deric Maurer

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M
Class - A Cross Country

Team
DuQuoin (H.S.)

McLeansboro (Hamilton

Pinckneyville
Carterville

Golconda (Pope County)
McLeansboro (Hamilton

DuQuoin (H.S.)
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Waterloo (Gibault
Nashville
Nashville

Vienna

Benton

McLeansboro (Hamilton
Belleville (Althoff Catho

Pinckneyville

Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone

Norris City
Marissa

Red Bud
Pinckneyville
Vienna

Breese (Central)
Fairfield

McLeansboro (Hamilton

DuQuoin (H.S.)
DuQuoin (H.S.)

Grade
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr
So
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
So
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
So
Jf

Junction (Gallatin County Jr

Metropolis (Massac
Metropolis (Massac
Freeburg

West Frankfort
Pinckneyville

Belleville (Althoff Catho

DuQuoin (H.S.)
Vienna

Metropolis (Massac
Benton

Breese (Central)

Glen Carbon (Father

Benton
Roxana
Vienna
Nashville
Vienna

New Athens

2

Jr

Sr
Fr

So
So
So
Fr

So
So
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
So
So
So
Sr

Time
16:34.43
16:35.87
16:35.95
16:36.89
16:38.82
16:39.50
16:40.11
16:45.28
16:45.36
16:46.40
16:46.68
16:48.74
16:49.59
16:49.65
16:51.13
16.56.67
16.57.44
16:57.95
16:58.70
16:58.87
16:59.40
17:00.60
17:00.80
17:01.23
17.02.88
17:07.60
17:10.09
17:10:30
17:10.68
17:11.99
17:14.51
17:15.20
17:16.11
17:20.40
17:20.66
17:21.16
17:21.32
17:21.63
17.22.34
17:24.63
17.26.43
17:32.96
17:33.67
17:34.57
17:35.21
17:35.68

Pace

5:31/M
5:32/M
5:32/IM
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:33/M
5:33/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5.43/M
5:43/M
5.44/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:45/M
5:47IM
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51M
5:52/M
5:52/M

Qualifier

™

™

™

™
™
™

10/27/2018 11:28:05



Race Date
October 27, 2018

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

93 78
94 79
95 80
9 81
97 82
98 83
99 84
100 85
101 86
102 87
103 88
104 89
105 90
106 91
107 92
108 93
109 94
110 95
111 96
12 97
113 98
114 99
115 100
116 101
117 102
118 103
119 104
120 (< 5)
121 105
122 106
123 107
124 108
125 109
126 110
127 111
128 112
129 (< 5)
130 113
131 114
132 115
133 116
134 117
135 118
136 119
137 120
138 121

Endurance Race Timing

67
416
370
388
429
257
147
454

66
328

73
383

50
418

27
327
430
124
375
197

70
143
242
288

29
198
280
303
106
226

31
223
385

89

35

87
302
420
142

84
192
451
195

72
449
452

Name
Will Detmer
Jason Kattenbraker
Douglas Johnson
Lucas Owens
Caleb Johnson
Caydin Wagner
Cody Todd
Jake Stewart
Jaden Bone
Noah Conner
Alex Schiefer
Lee Craig
Parker Sieveking
Grant Miller
Rodney Holas
Ethan Baggett
Cody Johnson
David Gomes
Kaleb St.Cyr
Connor Hobbs
Nolan Hollenkamp
Cole Clark
Trace Butler
Nicholas Orr
Matthew Minick
Matthew Sharrod
Derek Baugh
Will Thompson
Vance Herter
Riley Seymore
Tanner Morford
Tyler Place
Garrett Kempfer
Cameron Owens
Dominick Vollmer
Brandon Hambleton
Lucas Thomas
Orion Partington
Jacob Britt
Kyle Bristow
Matt Davis
Wenston Murray
Donavon Grider
Cole Ratermann
Quincy King
Brogan Rains

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M
Class - A Cross Country

Team
Breese (Central)
Trenton (Wesclin)
Roxana
Sparta
Vienna
Marissa
Fairfield
West Frankfort

Breese (Central)
Pinckneyville
Breese (Central)
Sparta
Benton
Trenton (Wesclin)
Belleville (Althoff Catho
Pinckneyville
Vienna

DuQuoin (H.S.)

Roxana
Golconda (Pope County)
Breese (Central)
Fairfield
McLeansboro (Hamilton
Nashville

Belleville (Althoff Catho
Golconda (Pope County)
Nashville

Norris City
Golconda (Pope County)
Marissa

Belleville (Althoff Catho
Marissa
Sparta
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone
Belleville (Althoff Catho
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone
Norris City
Trenton (Wesclin)
Fairfield
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone
Golconda (Pope County)
West Frankfort
Golconda (Pope County)
Breese (Central)
West Frankfort
West Frankfort

3

Grade
So
Jr
Jr
So
P
So
Sr
Sr
FF
Sr
Jr
Fr
So
So
So
Fr
Jr
So
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Fr
So
Sr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Jr
So
So
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr

Time
17:36.77
17:39.79
17:39.98
17:42.62
17:42.63
17:44.87
17:45.23
17.47.02
17:47.92
17:48.55
17:48.74
17:51.81
17:54.66
17:54.69
17.54.99
17:57.03
17:59.30
17:59.73
17:59.81
18:01.78
18:04.88
18:05.14
18:09.45
18:09.48
18:11.06
18:16.71
18:22.12
18:32.62
18:43.23
18:45.80
18:50.97
18:55.30
18:57.28
19:01.51
19:02.86
19:07.09
19.08.79
19:21.39
19:27.83
19:29.94
19:30.88
19:33.92
19:39.06
19:39.95
19:40.09
19:46.99

Pace

5:52/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
6.00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:07/M
6:11/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:27/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:35/M

Qualifier

™

™

™

10/27/2018 11:28:05



Race Date

October 27, 2018

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: & Individuals: 7

Riley Willis

Jace Bankston
Ethan Bradshaw
Jacob Reeves
Michael Scales
Caleb Locke
Cale Frisse

Alex Hayes
Jesse Russell
Jerek Keoughan
Alexander Mescher
Wil Sutton

Place Score Bib No Name
139 122 456
140 123 141
141 124 382
142 125 20
143 126 453
144 127 417
145 128 413
146 129 221
147 130 265
148 131 144
149 132 264
150 (< 5) 301
151 133 88

Endurance Race Timing

Mason Kalodner

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M
Class - A Cross Country

Team
West Frankfort
Fairfield
Sparta

Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone

West Frankfort
Trenton (Wesclin)
Trenton (Wesclin)
Marissa

Metropolis (Massac
Fairfield

Metropolis (Massac
Norris City

Grade
So
Fr
So
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So

Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone So

Time Pace

19:47.50 6:36/M
19:50.47 6:37/M
19:54.74  6:38/M
20:10.62 6:43/M
20:42.38  6:54/M
20:43.08 6:54/M
20:46.00 6:55/M
20:47.08 6:56/M
20:59.77  7:00/M
21:16.78  7.05/M
21:29.53 7:10M
21:48.46 7:16/M
23:52.13  7:57/M

Qualifier

10/27/2018 11:28:05



Race Date

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton

October 27, 2018

Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Team

Freeburg

Glen Carbon (Father

Steeleville

Roxana

Benton

McLeansboro (Hamilton

Nashville

Pinckneyville

DuQuoin (H.S.)

Marissa

Trenton (Wesclin)

Belleville (Althoff Catho

Vienna

Breese (Central)

Sparta

Metropolis (Massac

Golconda (Pope County)

Endurance Race Timing

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M

Top 5
Places

68

Top 5 Times:

80

Top 5 Times:

95

Top 5 Times:

174

Top 5 Times:

175

Top 5 Times:

185

Top 5 Times:

204

Top 5 Times:

218

Top 5 Times:

244

Top 5 Times:

285

Top 5 Times:

312

Top 5 Times:

315

Top 5 Times:

322

Top 5 Times:

379

Top 5 Times:

409

Top 5 Times:

454

Top 5 Times:

462

Top 5 Times:

Class - A Cross Country

R —— I 1S
1 2 3 4 5
4 14 15 17 18
1:18:59.50
3 9 16 24 28
1:19:23.85
7 13 21 23 31
1:19:59.27
1 30 32 37 74
1.21:47.86
12 20 25 48 70
1:22:18.63

19 36 39 42 49
1:22:39.82

11 26 45 46 76
1:23:11.64

8 40 51 54 65
1:23:19.61

38 43 44 59 60
1:24:17.51

100 33 53 83
1:25:30.79

2 27 79 91
1:26:33.09

5 50 66 92
1:25:46.59

47 55 68 75 77
1:26:19.38

56 71 78 86 88
1.27.36.57
6 81
1:29:56.26
61 62
1:34:13.29

41 97 103 105
1:31:11.42

106

113

102

89 109 124

69 130 132

6*
22

29

34

80

73

58

101

87

67

108

127

107

82

98

116 118

i

35

96

90

100

104

93

95

129

128

111

94

119

10/27/2018 11:28:06



Race Date

IHSA 1A Cross Country Sectional - Benton

October 27, 2018

Place
18

19

20

99999

99999

99999

99999

99999

99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999

99999

Team

Fairfield

West Frankfort (Frankfort

Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone

Anna (A.-Jonesboro)

Bluford (Webber)

Carmi (C.-White County)

Carterville

Centralia (Christ Our Roc

Junction (Gallatin County
Marion (Crab Orchard)
New Athens

Norris City

O'Fallon (First Baptist A
Red Bud

Waterloo (Gibault Catholi

Endurance Race Timing

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M

Top 5
Places

477

Top & Times:

507

Top 5 Times:

514

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

Class - A Cross Country

emmmeemmemnenne= Finishers

12 3 4 5 ¢
57 84 99 114 123 131

1:32:09.90

7*

64 85 117 120 121 122 126

1:34:03.22

52 110 112 115 125 133

1:34:46.60

10/27/2018 11:28:06



